Home » MEAN WELL » MEAN WELL IDLV-45 Series 45W IDLV Series Constant Voltage PWM LED Driver
Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  IDLV-45 Series 45W IDLV Series Constant Voltage PWM LED
Driver
2  Product Information:
3  Product Usage Instructions:
3.1  Documents / Resources
IDLV-45 Series 45W IDLV Series Constant Voltage PWM LED Driver
Product Information:
The IDLV-45 series is a 45W PWM Output LED Driver. It is
compliant with IS 15885 (Part 2/Sec13) standard and designed by
Thomas Samuel. The driver is available in multiple models,
including:
IDLV-45-12: DC Voltage – 12V, Rated Current – 3.0A, Rated Power
– 36W
IDLV-45-24: DC Voltage – 24V, Rated Current – 1.88A, Rated
Power – 45.12W
IDLV-45-36: DC Voltage – 36V, Rated Current – 1.25A, Rated
Power – 45W
IDLV-45-48: DC Voltage – 48V, Rated Current – 0.94A, Rated
Power – 45.12W
IDLV-45-60: DC Voltage – 60V, Rated Current – 0.75A, Rated
Power – 45W
The driver has a dimming range of 0~100% and a voltage
tolerance. It operates with a wide voltage range of 90 ~ 295VAC and
a frequency range of 47 ~ 63Hz. The power factor is greater than